TN-0099
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Allen Misa
Industry Marketing
Manager
Allen Misa is an avid mountain
biker who spends his days and

*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge tubes,
Part No.: KSO-8911-NC and KSO-8909-NC
Ordering Information
roQ Extraction Salt Packets
Salt packets only. Centrifuge tubes not included.
Description Unit Part No.
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Packets
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk AH0-9043
EN 15662 Method Extraction Packets
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk AH0-9041
Original Non-Buffered Method Extraction Packets
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl 50/pk AH0-9042
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl 50/pk AH0-9044
roQ dSPE Kits
dSPE Kits contain pre-weighed sorbents/salts inside 2 mL or 15 mL centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
2 mL dSPE Kits
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 25 mg C18-E 100/pk KS0-8913
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 2.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8914
150 mg, MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 7.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8915
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8916
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18-E, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8917
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18-E 100/pk KS0-8918
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8919
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8920
15 mL dSPE Kits
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 150 mg C18-E 50/pk KS0-8921
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 15 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8922
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 45 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8923
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA  50/pk KS0-8924
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18-E, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8925
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18-E 50/pk KS0-8926
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8927
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8928
Bulk roQ QuEChERS Sorbents
Phases 10 g 100 g
C18-E — 04G-4348
GCB (Graphitized Carbon Black) 04D-4615 04G-4615